Only buyers holding valid User ID/ Password issued by the approved service provider 
shall be eligible for participating in the e-~uction process.· 

viii. Reserve price of the property is fixed at Rs. 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Only) .. 

1x. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh 
Only). Each bidder shall deposit EMO amount by way of Bank Draft in favour of 
'Registrar General Delhi High Court'. 

x. The bidders shall deposit original Demand Draft towards EMD alongwith the request 
letter for participation in e-auction with the Local Commissioner at Nidhi Mohan